BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROBERT F. KASSELA JR. and KELLIE R. KASSELA,	)	
	)	
Complainants,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB No. 06-001
	)	(Enforcement – Noise)
TNT LOGISTICS NORTH AMERICA	)	
INC.,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS

TO: Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) Bradley P. Halloran, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL)

## (PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today served the following discovery documents on

the Complainants in the above-referenced matter:

- 1. INTERROGATORIES; and,
- 2. **REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION.**

Respectfully submitted,

TNT LOGISTICS NORTH AMERICA INC., Respondent,

Dated: February 24, 2006

By:/s/ Thomas G. Safley One of Its Attorneys

Edward W. Dwyer Thomas G. Safley HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, FEBRUARY 24, 2006

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, THOMAS G. SAFLEY, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the

attached INTERROGATORIES and REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION upon:

Mr. Robert F. Kassela, Jr. Ms. Kellie R. Kassela c/o Timothy M. Nolan, Esq. Mary Ann Sullivan, Esq. 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1137 Chicago, Illinois 60604-3702

by depositing said documents via Federal Express, in Springfield, Illinois on February 24,

2006, and a copy of Respondent's NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY

DOCUMENTS and this CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE upon:

Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on February 24, 2006, and upon:

Bradley P. Halloran, Esq. Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield,

Illinois on February 24, 2006.

/s/ Thomas G. Safley

Thomas G. Safley

TNTL:002/PCB/Kassela/NOF-COS - Discovery